

Registered Office:

815, Nilamber Triumph, Gotri-Vasna Road, Vadodara - 390 007. Gujarat (INDIA).

Ph.: +91-265-2991021 / 2991022

Email: admin@pardrugs.com

CIN No.: L24117GJ1999PLC035512

PAR/CS/NSE/2023-24/04

Date: 14/04/2023

www.**pardrugs**.com

To,

Listing Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai- 400 051

Maharashtra

Subject: Compliance Certificate in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year 2022-2023

Ref.: Symbol - PAR , ISIN: INEO4LG01015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed Compliance Certificate as required under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 duly signed by the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company and Authorised Signatory of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), Link Intime India Private Limited, for the financial year April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023 i.e for the financial year 2022-23.

You are requested to kindly take note on your record.

Yours Faithfully

For PAR DRUGS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

(Sanket B. Trivedi)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A51758

GUJARAT LIMITO BENEFICATION OF THE STATE OF

Encl: Compliance Certificate in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



Registered Office:

815, Nilamber Triumph, Gotri-Vasna Road, Vadodara - 390 007. Gujarat (INDIA). Ph.: +91-265-2991021 / 2991022

Email: admin@pardrugs.com

CIN No.: L24117GJ1999PLC035512

www.pardrugs.com

Date: 14 04 2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 Maharashtra

Symbol - PAR, ISIN: INE04LG01015

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to the share transfer facility of Par Drugs And Chemicals Limited during the period April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent, viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

For Par Drugs And Chemicals Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited

(Sugarana)

(Mr. Sanket B. Trivedi)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A51758

Authorised Signatory